

Cornell University Graduate and Professional Student Assembly

Resolution 1: A Resolution Approving the GPSA Bylaws for the 2016-2017 Term

4 <u>Sponsored by:</u> Sarah Hesse

5

1

2 3

6 **WHEREAS,** the GPSA Bylaws require that the Operations and Staffing Committee recommend 7 changes to the GPSA Bylaws in the form of a resolution (3.03 (d)(vii));

- 8
 9 BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED, that the GPSA adopts the changes to the GPSA Bylaws as
 10 presented in the attached document.
- 11

12 **Respectfully submitted,**

- 13 Sarah Hesse
- 14 GPSA VP for Operations